1
parts canada new products
rapid reaction secondary clutches
TIED DRIVEN SECONDARY
CLUTCH
• Instant backshift
• �Cooler running with lessened heat
and friction on belt
• Increased belt life
• No engine reverse clunk
• Unrivaled torque sensing
• �Helix angles typically 14 degree
higher than TSS-04
• Higher top end
HOW TO ORDER
1 - Find your snowmobile model in the chart
2 - �Choose a TSS-04 or Tied Driven style clutch
3 - �Pick the correct clutch helix for your application
unless noted in chart
4 - Pick secondary springs
5 - Pick primary springs
6 - Add clutch weights (where applicable)
TIED DRIVEN
SECONDARY CLUTCH
• Instant backshift
• �Cooler running with lessened heat
and friction on belt
• Increased belt life
• No engine reverse clunk
• Unrivaled torque sensing
• �Helix angles typically 14 degree higher
than TSS-04
• Higher top end
FITS MODEL
TSS-04CLUTCH
PART #
TSS-04 HELIX
PART #
TSS-04 SECONDARY
SPRING PART #
TIED DRIVEN
CLUTCH PART #
TIED HELIX PART #
TIED SECONDARY
SPRING PART #
PRIMARY SPRING
PART #
CLUTCH
WeIGHTS
ARCTIC CAT
0-3000FT
F5 Firecat 04 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 50g/45.5g
F5 Firecat 04-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 50g/45.5g
F6 Firecat 04 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 65g/60g
F6 Firecat EFI R 04-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 65g/60g
F7 Firecat 03-04 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 70g/63g
F7 Firecat EFI R 05-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 70g/63g
Mountain Cat 800 02-04 000201 N/A 000036 / 000035 000044 N/A 000036 / 000035 N/A 66g/62g
Mountain Cat 900 03-06 000201 N/A 000036 / 000035 000044 N/A 000036 / 000035 N/A 71.5g/70.5g
Sabercat 500 04-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 50g/45.5g
Sabercat 600 04-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 65g/60g
Sabercat 700 04-06 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 70g/63g
ZR 600 98-03 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 N/A 000035 / 000036 N/A 49g/45.5g
ZR 800 01-02 000201 N/A 000035 / 000036 000044 000114 000035 / 000036 N/A 70g/64g
Model Year TIED CLUTCH TSS-04 clutch
TIED Helix
number
Tied clutch
spring
TSS 04  Helix #
TSS-04Second-
ary spring #
TPS primary
spring #
Weight in